IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

The ESTATE of JOSEPH PATERNO; and

WILLIAM KENNEY and JOSEPH V. (“JAY”)

PATERNO, former football coaches at
Pennsylvania State University,

Plaintiffs,

V.

NATIONAL COLLEGIATE ATHLETIC
ASSOCIATION (“NCAA”);

MARK EMMERT, individually and as

President of the NCAA; and

EDWARD RAY, individually and as former
Chairman of the Executive Committee of the
NCAA,

Defendants.
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Docket No. 2013-2082

Type of Pleading:
Praecipe to Discontinue

Filed on Behalf of the Plaintiffs

Counsel of Record:
Thomas J. Weber (PA L1.D. 58853)
Kathryn E. Peters (PA 1.D. 314903)
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CENTRE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
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ASSOCIATION (“NCAA”); ) GOLDBERG KATZMAN, P.C.
) 4250 Crums Mill Road, Suite 301
) P.O. Box 6991
) Harrisburg, PA 17112
) Telephone: (717)234-4161
)
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Email: tjw@goldbergkatzman.com
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MARK EMMERT, individually and as
President of the NCAA,; and

EDWARD RAY, individually and as fo
Chairman of the Executive Commitiee o
NCAA,
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Defendants.

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE

-4

TO THE PROTHONOTARY: .
Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 229, please mark the above-captioned matter as discontinued with
prejudice
Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

J
ihomai HWeb , Esquire (I.D. 58853)
Kathry Peters, Esquire (1.D. 314903)
GOLDBERG KATZMAN, P.C.
4250 Crums Mill Road, Suite 301
Harrisburg, PA 17112

Telephone: (717) 234-4161
Counsel for Plaintiffs

Date: June 30,2017
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was sent

this 30th day of June, 2017 by first class mail and email to the following:

Thomas W. Scott, Esquire
Killian & Gephart

71 Pina Qtrept
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P.O. Box 886
Harrisburg, PA 17108-0886
Email: tscott@killiangephart.com

Daniel 1. Booker
Donna M. Doblick
225 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1200
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Email: dbooker@reedsmith.com
ddoblick@reedsmith.com

Joseph P. Green

Lee Green & Reiter Inc.

115 East High Street

Lock Drawer 179

Bellefone, PA 10823-0179
Email: jgreen@lmgrlaw.com
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Everett C. Johnson, Jr., Esquire

Brian E. Kowalski, Esquire

Sarah Gragert, Esquire

Latham & Watkins LLP

555 Eleventh Street, NW, Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20004-1304

Email: everett.johnson@iw.com
brian.kowalski@lw.com

sarah.gragert@lw.com

Michael M. Sheetz, Esquire

Timothy W. Cook, Esquire

Cooley, LLP

500 Boylston Street, 14" FI.

Boston, MA 02116-3736

Email: msheetz@cooley.com
tcook@cooley.com
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. Petprs, Esquire
Goldberg Katzman, P.C.
4250 Crums Mill Road, Suite 301
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Harrisburg, PA 17112
Telephone: (717) 234-4161
Counsel for Plaintiffs



